

Rowan Bridge ??? Please ask for: Leon Mitchell FOI Reference: 1758145

Date: 20 March 2020

Dear Rowan Bridge

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Your request has been considered under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. Specifically, you have requested the following information:

1. How many visits have your Local Authority Officers made to licensed Scrap Metal Dealers in order to enforce the provisions of the Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2013 since October 2018?

Since October 2018 council officers have made 0 visits to licensed scrap metal dealers in order to enforce the provisions of the Scrap Metal Dealers Act 2014

2 How many closure orders have been issued or enforcement actions undertaken by yourselves against scrap metal dealers, both mobile and site-based, since October 2018?

Since October 2018 the council has made 0 closure orders and have not undertaken enforcement actions against scrap metal dealers, both mobile and site based

This concludes our response to this request.

Please quote the reference number 1758145 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

 London Borough of Croydon

Bernard Weatherill House

7 th Floor - Zone C

8 Mint Walk

Croydon CR0 1EA

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 01625 545 700 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely,

Information management FOI & SAR team